

# NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

### NEW FEES STRUCTURE WITH EFFECT FROM 1 AUGUST 2022

# UNDERGRADUATE DEGREE PROGRAMMES (INCLUSIVE OF ALL LEVIES)

		<b>ZWLS</b>
<u>Under</u>	graduate fees (excluding those on attachment)	
1.	Faculty of Applied Science	284 700.00
2.	Faculty of The Built Environment	284 700.00
3.	Faculty of Commerce	240 500.00
4.	Faculty of Communication and Information Science	280 500.00
5.	Faculty of Engineering	284 700.00
6.	Faculty of Medicine	286 800.00
7.	Faculty of Science and Technology Education	284 700.00
8.	Faculty of Environmental Sciences	284 700.00
<u>Under</u>	graduate fees for students on attachment	
1.	Faculty of Applied Science	270 420.00
2.	Faculty of The Built Environment	270 420.00
3.	Faculty of Commerce	227 900.00
4.	Faculty of Communication and Information Science	267 900.00
5.	Faculty of Engineering	270 420.00
6.	Faculty of Medicine	271 680.00
7.	Faculty of Environmental Sciences	270 420.00

Students are required to pay a deposit of 60% of total fees to be allowed to register.

# Special levies

1.	Studio Levy (FCIS)	12 500.00
2.	Studio Levy (FOBE)	37 500.00
3.	Clinical Levy (FAS & FMED)	50 000.00

# **Application of special levies**

Clinical levy (FAS)- Special Honours in Radiography

**Studio levy**(FOBE)- Architecture, all Part 1 to 5 and Block students in Property Development and Estate Management

Studio levy(FCIS) - All Journalism and Media Studies students, except those on Industrial Attachment

Clinical levy(FMED) Part 4,5 and 6 Medicine students and all Midwifery students

Location Levy- Cohorts outside Bulawayo, USD150.00

radely.

NB: Fees are per semester.

Deputy Registrar, Academic

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

1.5 SEP 2022

DEPUTY REGISTRAR-ACADEMIC